

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2155 OF 2000

M/S. YASHA OVERSEAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMNR. OF SALES TAX AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal No.6893 of 2003

(With application for directions and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.16270 of 2001

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.6907 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.17894 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2007 These Appeals and Petitions called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

In CA 2155/2000:

In CA 6893/2003:

Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

Ms. Reena Bagga,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Ogra,Adv.

In SLP 16270/2001:

Mr. Randhir Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Tara,Adv.

Ms. Renu Saigal,Adv.

In other SLPs:

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No.2155 of 2000:

Four weeks' time is allowed to the National Capital Territory of Delhi file counter affidavit. Six weeks' time

thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place the matters thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master