

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2155 OF 2000

M/S. YASHA OVERSEAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMNR. OF SALES TAX AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Civil Appeal No.6893 of 2003

(With application for directions and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.16270 of 2001

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.6907 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.17894 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.4075 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for modification and office report)

Date: 05/02/2008 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
In CA 2155/2000:

In CA 6893/2003: Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.
Ms. Reena Bagga,Adv.
Mr. Akshit Gadhok,Adv.

....2/-

-2-

In SLP 16270/2001: Mr. Randhir Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Tara,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Renu Saigal,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri,Adv.

In other SLPs: Ms. Prasanthi Prasad,Adv. (N/P)

In CA 4075/2007: Mr. A.K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Jain,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.
Ms. Neera Gupta,Adv.
Mr. A. Tarique,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For State of
Maharashtra:

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.
Ms. Subhangi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Jay Savla, learned counsel, made his submissions from 10.40 a.m. to 10.50 a.m. Mr. A.K. Jain, learned counsel, thereafter made his submissions till 11.00 a.m. Mr. Pradeep Tara, learned counsel, thereafter, made his submissions for five minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgement reserved.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master