

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2155 OF 2000

M/S. YASHA OVERSEAS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMNR. OF SALES TAX AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. NO.6893 OF 2003

C.A. NO.4075 OF 2007

C.A. NO.3316/2008 ARISING FROM SLP(C)NO.16270 OF 2001

C.A. NO.3318/2008 ARISING FROM SLP(C)NO.6907 OF 2002

C.A. NO.3320/2008 ARISING FROM SLP(C) NO.17894 OF 2002

Date: 06.05.2008 These appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aftaf Alam pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Agrawal, Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi and His Lordship.

Leave granted in the three special leave petitions in the batch of six cases.

All the appeals are dismissed but with no order as to costs.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)